

LISTED ON :16.01.2017
BEFORE COURT NO.: 05
ITEM NO.:13

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34553 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION (AICTE) & ANR.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S PILLAI'S INSTITUTE
OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, MEDIA
STUDIES & RESEARCH & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned along-with other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.14679 of 2015.

**On the request of learned counsel for the
respondent(s) in SLP(C) No. 34553/2015, detag
SLP(C) No. 34553/2015 from this batch of special
leave petitions."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, SLP (C) No. 34553 of 2015 has been de-tagged from the batch of rest of the matters.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR