

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3901/2017

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) & ANR.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S PILLAI'S INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, MEDIA STUDIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anil Soni,Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Puggal,Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 is represented through counsel.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the spare copies for
issuance of NLPA to respondent Nos.2-6 within one week as last
chance failing which the matter shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB