

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3901/2017

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) & ANR.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETYS PILLAI'S INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, MEDIA STUDIES & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Hence, list the matters before the Ho'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar

SB